CONSTRUCTION
•  Meet requirements of State of Connecticut, Building Code Para
  1011.1.2 and NFPA Para 7.10.1.6 and Uniform Building Code (see
  below).
• See specification sheets for Crystal Accessible Exit (Series CAE)
and Rapier Accessible Exit (Series RAE).
WIRING REMOTES
• Low voltage, power limited 3-wire cable. Less than 5V at 0.1 A

LIGHTING
 MOUNTING DATA & DIMENSIONS:
ORDERING INFORMATION:
EXAMPLE: CAEFP  BB 1 R WW W AR- TW - DG
HORIZONTAL MOUNT
VERTICAL MOUNT
OPTION FACE OPTION
MASTER
MOUNTED OVER EXIT PATH
REMOTE
FLOOR PROXIMITY MOUNT
5/8"
Damp Location  DP
Battery Diagnostics  DG
Pendant MT 12"  PEN
(MASTER Only)
Satin Black  B
For other Custom Colors & Graphics
Contact Factory
Note: Polycarbonate Face Standard on
REMOTES
CODEOPTIONS:
CAEFP BB 1 -TW** -DG
CAEFP BB= Battery
          Backup
NB= No Battery
         (AC Only)
1= SINGLE
2= DOUBLE
BA=BRUSHED
        ALUMINUM
W= WHITE
SEE LIST
ABOVE
TW= UNIVERSAL
TOP OR WALL
**MASTER Only
MODEL
SERIES
OPERATION
R
R=RED
G=GREEN
LETTER
COLOR
W*
C= CLEAR
M= MIRROR
W= WHITE
B= BLACK *FOR CUSTOM COLORS CONTACT FACTORY
BACKGROUND
COLOR
MASTER
W*
W= WHITE
B= BLACK
BACKGROUND
COLOR
REMOTE
MOUNTHOUSING
COLOR
NO. of
FACES
OPTIONS
W* -AR
ARROW
DIRECTION
NA= No Arrow
AR= Arrow Right       >
AL= Arrow Left          <
AB= Arrow Both     < >
Double Face Signs:
NA=   No Arrow